Units
 Average Unit

Price
Total Market

Value
Single-Family Estates 41  $1,298,750   $53,248,750
Villas 19  $1,298,750   $24,676,250
Flats 136  $430,959   $58,610,424
Townhomes 142  $500,725   $71,102,950
  338   $207,638,374

Table 11. Residential Assessed Value - 50% of Market Values

Total Residential Market Value

Town Level
of

Assessment

Full
Assessed

Value (Est.)

Condo
Valuation

Factor

Taxable
Assessed

Value (Est.)
Single Family  $ 53,248,750 1 $ 53,248,750 N/A $  53,248,750
Villas  $ 24,676,250 1 $ 24,676,250 0.5 $ 12,338,125
Flats  $ 58,610,424 1 $ 58,610,424 0.5 $ 29,305,212
Townhomes  $ 71,102,950 1 $ 71,102,950 0.5 $ 35,551,475

TOTAL  207,638,374   $207,638,374  $130,443,562

Scenario A. Total Project Assessed Value with 50% Reduction in Residential Values = $392,302,000

Scenario B. Total Project Assessed Value with 50% Reduction in Residential Values = $305,915,000

11

Table 12A. Estimated Revenues Generated by the Project - 50% Reduction in Residential Market Values

(Scenario A)

Taxing District
2007 Property Tax

Rate per $1,000
Assessed Value

Current Taxes Projected Taxes Increase in Tax
Revenue

Dutchess County  $2.29  $27,830 $898,372 $870,542
Town of Amenia  $1.75  $21,171 $686,529 $665,358
Amenia Fire District  $0.39  $4,889 $152,998 $148,109
Webutuck Central School
District  $10.08  $131,212 $3,954,406 $3,823,193

TOTAL   $185,102 $5,692,304 $5,507,202
2007 assessed value = $12,146,500. Projected total assessed value upon full build-out (in 2007 dollars) = (approx)
$392,302,000.

Table 12B. Estimated Revenues Generated by the Project - 50% Reduction in Residential Market Values
(Scenario B)

Taxing District
2007 Property Tax

Rate per $1,000
Assessed Value

Current Taxes Projected Taxes Increase in Tax
Revenue

Dutchess County  $2.29  $27,830 $700,545 $672,715
Town of Amenia  $1.75  $21,171 $535,351 $514,180
Amenia Fire District  $0.39  $4,889 $119,307 $114,418
Webutuck Central School
District  $10.08  $131,212 $3,083,621 $2,952,408

TOTAL   $185,102 $4,438,823 $4,253,721
2007 assessed value = $12,146,500. Projected total assessed value upon full build-out (in 2007 dollars) =
(approx) $305,915,000.

12

Table 13A. Municipal Cost / Revenue Comparison - 50% Reduction in
Residential Market Values (Scenario A)

Project Generated Cost Project Generated Tax
Revenue

Project Generated
Surplus or Deficit

$412,875 $839,527 $426,652
Based on an assessed value = $392,302,000
Municipal revenues include taxes paid to Town and Fire District.

Table 13B. Municipal Cost / Revenue Comparison - 50% Reduction in
Residential Market Values (Scenario B)

[…]

Table 15. Total Residential Market Value Reduced 25%

Unit Type
Number of

Units
 Average Unit

Price
Total Market

Value
Single-Family
Estates 41 $1,948,125 $79,873,125
Villas 19 $1,948,125 $37,014,375
Flats 136 $646,439 $87,915,636
Townhomes 142 $751,088 $106,654,425
  338   $311,457,561

Table 16. Residential Assessed Value - 75% of Market Values

Total Residential Market Value

Town Level
of

Assessment
Full Assessed

Value

Condo
Valuation

Factor

Actual
Assessed

Value
Single Family $79,873,125 1 $  79,873,125 N/A $ 79,873,125
Villas $37,014,375 1 $ 37,014,375 0.5 $ 18,507,188
Flats $87,915,636 1 $ 87,915,636 0.5 $ 43,957,818
Townhomes $106,654,425 1 $ 106,654,425 0.5 $ 53,327,213

TOTAL $311,457,561  $ 311,457,561  $ 195,665,343

Scenario A. Total Project Assessed Value with 25% Reduction in Residential Values = $457,524,000

Scenario B. Total Project Assessed Value with 25% Reduction in Residential Values = $371,137,000

15

Table 17A. Estimated Revenues Generated by the Project -  75% of Market Values (Scenario A)

Taxing District
2007 Property
Tax Rate per

$1,000 Assessed
Value

Current Taxes Projected Taxes Increase in Tax
Revenue

Dutchess County  $2.29  $27,830 $1,047,730 $1,019,900
Town of Amenia  $1.75  $21,171 $800,667 $779,496
Amenia Fire District $0.39 $4,889 $178,434 $173,545
Webutuck Central School
District $10.08  $131,212 $4,611,841 $4,480,629

TOTAL   $185,102 $6,638,672 $6,453,570
2007 assessed value = $12,146,500. Projected total assessed value upon full build-out (in 2007 dollars) =
(approx) $457,524,000.

Table 17B. Estimated Revenues Generated by the Project -  75% of Market Values (Scenario B)

Taxing District
2007 Property
Tax Rate per

$1,000 Assessed
Value

Current Taxes Projected Taxes Increase in Tax
Revenue

Dutchess County  $2.29  $27,830 $849,903 $822,073
Town of Amenia  $1.75  $21,171 $649,489 $628,318
Amenia Fire District $0.39 $4,889 $144,743 $139,854
Webutuck Central School
District $10.08  $131,212 $3,741,056 $3,609,844

TOTAL   $185,102 $5,385,191 $5,200,089